- 1 HR156
- 2 183752-1
- 3 By Representative Givan
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 09-MAR-17

1	183752-1:n:03/09/2017:JEC/jec LRS2017-1129
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	HONORING PASTOR GEORGE D. HAM ON HIS INSTALLATION
9	SERVICE AT COMMUNITY PRIMITIVE BAPTIST CHURCH.
10	
11	WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly
12	presented to George D. Ham on the occasion of his installation
13	as the fourth Pastor of Community Primitive Baptist Church in
14	Homewood, Alabama; and
15	WHEREAS, with a servant's heart, Pastor George D.
16	Ham has touched countless lives through his ministry and
17	strong desire to demonstrate the redeeming love and grace of
18	Christ; and
19	WHEREAS, Pastor George D. Ham received his Master of
20	Divinity Degree in 2016 from George W. Truett Theological
21	Seminary; he will provide the members of his new congregation
22	with opportunities to grow in Christian service, and his
23	qualities of leadership and pastoral experience are a
24	testament to the strength of his ministry; and
25	WHEREAS, through the years, Pastor George D. Ham has
26	earned widespread admiration and respect for his tireless
27	dedication and exceptional abilities; it is a honor to

recognize a remarkable man of God such as Pastor George D. 1 2 Ham, who is truly deserving of commendation and praise; now 3 therefore, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 4 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Pastor George D. Ham is 5 honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to him 6 7 in highest tribute, along with sincere best wishes for continued blessings and success in his ministry. 8